BETWEEN:

NTHC

Applicant/Landlord

‐ and ‐

TM

Respondent/Tenant

ORDER and EVICTION ORDER

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

1. Under paragraph 41(4)(a) of the Residential Tenancies Act, the Respondent must pay to the

Applicant rental arrears in the amount of $1,200.00 (one thousand two hundred dollars).

2. Under paragraph 42(3)(e) of the Residential Tenancies Act, the Respondent must pay to the

Applicant costs related to repair of damages totalling $760.54 (seven hundred sixty dollars

fifty‐four cents).

3. Under paragraph 41(4)(c) of the Residential Tenancies Act, the tenancy agreement between